MKU 5.28.99

FORM PTO-1595 (Mo (Pev. 6-93) C \*4B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 06-15-1999

Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: tached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sam Tanenbaum Name: The Regents of the University of California Stuart Nelson **Thomas Milner** Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor Bahman Anvari ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: CA ☐ Change of Name City: Oakland ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 94607-5200 Country: US Other \_\_ Execution Date: May 17, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 17, 1999 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel L. Dawes 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 27,123 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 5252 Kenilworth Drive Authorized to be charged to deposit account 람 8. Deposit account number: 40.00 City: Huntington Beach State/Prov.: CA 01-1960 ZIP: 92649 Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and gorfeet and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 28, 1999 Daniel L. Dawes Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0584

## **ASSIGNMENT**

UC Case No. 93-364-5

**RECORDED: 05/28/1999** 

For good and valuable conside	ration, the receipt of whi	ich is hereby ack	nowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Sam Tannenbaum		2	Stuart Nelson
3. Thomas Milner		4	Bahman Anvari
Corporation, having its statev California 94607-5200, and the	vide administrative offic e successors, assigns a States and its territorial	es located at 1 and legal repres possessions an	f the University of California, a California 111 Franklin Street, 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Oakland, entatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, d in all foreign countries in and to, any and
Apparatus and Method for		iological Tissue aser Pulses	es for Thermal Mediated Surgery Using
and which is found in			
(a) _X_ U.S. CIP applicatio	n filed herewith and listir	ng the above nar	med persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors			
(c) U.S. application ser	ial no	filed on	
(d) U.S. Patent No.:		, issued	
extension, conversion to 35 US Letters Patent and all under all ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covena or entered into which would co ASSIGNOR(S) further covenar facts and documents relating to accessible to ASSIGNOR and thereto and will promptly exe instruments or affidavits require and said Letters Patent and purposes thereof. An attorney into this assignment the filing danger of the ASSIGNOR(S) requestions.	International Convention International Convention Ints that no assignment, Inflict with this assignment Its that the ASSIGNEE very said invention and said I will testify as to the secute and deliver to ASIGNEE very to apply for, obtain, said equivalents thereous of record is authorized attempted	hereof, and any ns for the Protect sale, agreement it; will, upon its required the same in any interest of the same in any interest of which may be and requested by said application of Patents and	dest, be provided promptly with all pertinent and legal equivalents as may be known and efference, litigation, or proceeding relating legal representative any and all papers, or enforce said application, said invention e necessary or desirable to carry out the ty the execution of this assignment to insert
executed this		Signature of I	nventor(s)
day ofday ofday ofday of	19 00,	Sam Tannent Stuart Nelson Thomas Milne	er
		Bahman Anva	<b>111</b>

PATENT REEL: 010014 FRAME: 0585